Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FO	RM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
TRADEMARKS ONLY Docket No. 7787/5	
To: The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Zurich American Insurance Company □ Individual(s) □ Association □ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership 図 Corporation-New York □ Other □ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ☑ No 3. Nature of conveyance: ☑ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Vistar Insurance Services Internal Address:
□ Other Execution Date: <u>March 23, 2003</u>	designation is attached
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s), A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/185,170 76/185,171	
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 2
150 N. Wacker Drive, Suite 1200 Chicago, Illinois 60606 (312) 673-0360	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$80.00 □ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☑ Please charge any deficiencies in fee or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 50-0930. 3. Deposit account number:
	(Attach duplicate of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charles C. Valauskas Name of Person Signing Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Zurich American Insurance Company, a New York corporation, having a principal business address at 1400 American Lane, Schaumburg, Illinois 60196 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the service marks FINANCIAL KEYOSK & Design and FINANCIAL KEYOSK, and the U.S. applications therefor, Serial Nos. 76/185,170 and 76/185,171, respectively; and

WHEREAS, Vistar Insurance Services, a Maryland corporation, having a principal address at 150 South Washington Street, Carpentersville, Illinois 60110 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all rights, title and interest in and to the marks FINANCIAL KEYOSK & Design and FINANCIAL KEYOSK, the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, including that portion of the business to which each mark pertains, and the applications for registration therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, good and valuable consideration being extant, effective March 25, 2003, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, all of its rights, tille and interest in and to the marks FINANCIAL KEYOSK & Design and FINANCIAL KEYOSK, the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, including that portion of the business to which each mark pertains, and application Serial Nos. 76/185,170 and 76/185,171.

Assignor further assigns to Assignee all right to sue for, to receive and to hold damages and profits accruing from past infringement of the marks FINANCIAL KEYOSK & Design and FINANCIAL KEYOSK.

ZURICH AMERICAN INSURANCE

By:

David A. Bowers

COMPANY

Executive Vice-Pres dent

31833.Gen DC\376434\1

RECORDED: 02/03/2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 002786 FRAME: 0280